

35

MACT 297/23

SARITA Vs. JAI MEHAR SINGH

26.09.2023

Present: Sh. Dilip-Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Sandeep-Ld. Proxy counsel for counsel for R1 and R2.

IO is absent despite service.

Issue BWs against the IO in the sum of Rs. 500/- through SHO concerned.

Be put up for purpose fixed on 21.11.2023.

(Rekha)

**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/26.09.2023**