

20

MACT 297/23

SARITA Vs. JAI MEHAR SINGH

21.11.2023

Present: Sh. Vivek-Ld. Proxy counsel for counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Sarthak-Ld. Proxy counsel for counsel for R1 and R2.
Sh. Mukesh Narayan-Ld. Proxy counsel for counsel for
the insurance company.

As per the report of Ahlmad, BWs could not be issued.

Ahlmad is warned to be careful in future.

Issue BWs against the IO, in view of previous order.

Ahlmad is directed to issue process immediately.

Be put up for further proceedings on 07.05.2024.

(Rekha)

**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/21.11.2023**