

07.05.2024

Present: **Advocate** Ms. Sonia for dependant of Late Sonu Singh.
Advocate Sh. Ritik Grewal for R1/(driver) and R2/ (owner).
Advocate Sh. Vineet Sinha for R3/New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

Issues have been settled on 21.07.2023 but affidavit of claimants/witness have not been filed till date.

At request, put up on **09.05.2024** for 'Pre-Lok Adalat Sitting'.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/07.05.2024