

09.05.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Dilip Singh for dependants of Late
Sonu Singh.
None for respondents.

It is submitted that amicable settlement could not
effected between parties.

At request, put up on **02.07.2024** for PE.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/09.05.2024