

02.07.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Dalip Singh for claimants/dependants of Late Sonu Singh.
Advocate Sh. Ritik Grewal for R1/driver and R2/owner.
Advocate Sh. Vineet Sinha for R3/New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

Examination-in-chief of PW-1 Kumari Sarita Singh has been recorded.

Put up on **21.10.2024** for cross-examination of PW-1 by respondents' counsel.

Application under section 151 for summoning employer with service record of deceased is allowed.

Concerned official Adecco Pvt. Ltd., Rajender Place, New Delhi be summoned along with original appointment letter, attendance sheet, salary slip of last 06 month, Form-16 and other relevant document on PF, RC/courier for recording his testimony on date fixed.

Dasti notice be also collected from Nazarat branch for ensuring service.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/02.07.2024