

10.02.2025

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Dalip Singh for claimants.
Advocate Sh. Shariq Mirza for R1 and R2.
None for R3/New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

Adjournment is sought for ensuring presence of PW-1 Kumari Sarita Singh on next date. Allowed.

Put up on 05.05.2025 for cross-examination of PW-1 by Id counsel for respondents.

Concerned official Adecco Pvt Ltd. Rajendra Place, New Delhi be also summoned along with requisite record on PF, RC/courier for next date.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/10.02.2025

At 11:00 am

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Dalip Singh for claimants.
Advocate Sh. Vineet Sinha for R3/New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

At request, matter be listed on 03.03.2025 for exploring settlement in course of 'Pre-Lok Adalat Sitting'.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/10.02.2025