

03.03.2025

Present: None for claimants.
Advocate Sh. Vineet Sinha for R3/New India
Assurance Co. Ltd.

It is submitted that settlement could not be effected
between parties.

Put up on 05.05.2025 for cross examination of PW1
and remaining PE.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/03.03.2025