

05.05.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on first half day leave.

Present: Advocate Sh. Dilip Singh along with Smt. Sarita.
Advocate Sh. Sandeep, proxy for Advocate Sh.
Anirudh Yadav for R1 and R2 along with R2/Ram
Mehar Singh.
Advocate Sh. Vineet Sinha for R3/New India
Assurance Co. Ltd.

As per direction of Ld. Presiding Officer, matter be
listed on 04.08.2025 for further proceedings.

(Reader)
05.05.2025