

04.08.2025

Present: Advocate Ms. Sonia for injured.
Advocate Sh. Sandeep for R1 and R2.
Advocate Sh. Vineet Sinha for R3/New India
Assurance Co. Ltd.

It is submitted that R1 Jai Mehar Singh has expired on 15.07.2025 of details of his LRs will be supplied to injured/counsel.

At request, matter is adjourned to **24.11.2025** for cross-examination of PW-1 Kumari Sarita.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/04.08.2025