

MACT 297/23
SARITA Vs. JAI MEHAR SINGH

24.11.2025

Present: Sh. Dalip Singh, Ld. Counsel along with claimant.
Sh. Rishi Gupta, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Anirudh
Yadav for R1 & R2 along with R2.
Sh. Vineet Sinha, Ld. Counsel for R3/New India
Assurance Co. Ltd.

PW-1 Kumari Sarita Singh has been further cross
examined and discharged.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2 submits that
R1 has expired. He has filed death certificate of R1. Taken on
record. Copy supplied. Let claimant is directed to take
appropriate steps.

List for remaining PE on 20.01.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/24.11.2025